
Jackson County Missouri

Request for Legislative Action

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri
64106

(816)881-3242

File #: 25-258, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor’s Office:

STAFF CONTACT:   Gina Robinson, Chief of Operations PHONE:  881-3369

EMAIL: grobinson@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Prosecutor’s Office

TITLE:  AN ORDINANCE appropriating $69,345.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the
2025 Grant Fund, in acceptance of a three-month extension of the VOCA Grant awarded to the
Jackson County Prosecutor’s Office by the Missouri Department of Social Services.

SUMMARY: Click or tap here to enter text.

Ordinance accepting additional funds awarded to Jackson County by the Department of Social

Services for a three-month extension of the VOCA Grant.  The extension will continue to partially

fund six victim advocates through 9/30/25.  The total award amount is $69,344.50.  To complete the

project, the Prosecutor’s Office will provide an additional $30,184.26 to pay for the unfunded portion

of the incumbents.  Term of the grant is 7/1/25 - 9/30/25.

Please appropriate $69,345 into:

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 8/1/2025Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

Ordinance No.:  6030 
Sponsor:  Donna Peyton 
Date:  October 6, 2025

http://www.legistar.com/
Mmcconnell
Highlight

Mmcconnell
Highlight



File #: 25-258, Version: 0

  Regular Salaries    $69,345

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO ☐

Amount Fund Department Line-Item Detail

 YES ☒

ACTION NEEDED: APPROPRIATE FUNDS

ATTACHMENTS:

Ord 1111  1/1/11, Ord 5973  4/7/25, Ord 5890  10/7/24, Ord 5808  10/23/23, Ord 5695C  11/7/22,
Ord 5651  8/15/22,  VOCA Contract Adm#6 (7/25-9/25), VOCA 7/25-9/25 #s

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 8/1/2025Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

